Total liabilities 555,016,630 412,997,035 250,652,966 13,016,875 33,130,153 1,264,813,659

Asset-liability gap (62,296,184) (152,318,247) 76,418,166 218,050,769 20,528,810 100,383,314

Notes:

(1) As at 30 June 2025, for loans and advances to customers, the category “Within
three months” includes overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of
RMB7,187.52 million (31 December 2024: RMB11,546.66 million).

(2) As at 30 June 2025, for financial investments, the category “Within three months” includes
overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB5,224.99 million (31
December 2024: RMB10,220.22 million).

(3) As at 30 June 2025, for lease receivables, the category “Within three months” includes
overdue amounts (net of provision for impairment losses) of RMB357.73 million (31
December 2024: RMB535.65 million).

ZHONGYUAN BANK CO., LTD.160

Notes to the Unaudited Interim Financial Statements
(Expressed in thousands of Renminbi, unless otherwise stated)

43 Risk management (Continued)

(b) Market risk (Continued)

Interest rate risk (Continued)

(ii) Interest rate sensitivity analysis

30 June
2025

31 December
2024

(Decrease)/
increase

(Decrease)/
increase

Changes in net profit

Up 100 basis points (“bps”) parallel shift in yield curves (719,596) (973,595)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 719,596 973,595

Changes in equity

Up 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves (2,219,857) (3,151,047)

Down 100 bps parallel shift in yield curves 2,439,661 3,403,810

The sensitivity analysis above is based on a static interest rate risk profile of the
Group’s assets and liabilities. This analysis measures only the impact of changes
in interest rates within one year, showing how annualised net profit or loss and
equity would have been affected by repricing of the Group’s assets and liabilities
within the one-year period. The effect of equity is the effect of the assumed changes
in interest rates on the Group’s net interest income and other comprehensive
income, calculated by revaluing financial investments at fair value through other
comprehensive income and loans and advances to customers measured at fair value